
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013689-2021 

Contract

329450

Ministry of Justice.

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013689

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bcec  

Published 16 June 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Justice.

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9AJ

Email

MOJCommercialReset@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02033343555

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013689-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013689-2021
mailto:MOJCommercialReset@justice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

329450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75231210 - Imprisonment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Living Skills provision provides an accredited living skills programme, community living
and follow-up support in the community once released service

The aim of this provision is the reduction in repeat re-offending by the prisoners who
complete the intervention. There will be several intermediate outcomes, which illustrate the
three components of this provision: an accredited living skills programme, community living
and follow-up support in the community once released. It is important to note that the
community living part is not intended to be a Therapeutic Community (TC), but rather a
supported living experience that shares elements of both a democratic and hierarchical TC.
The accredited programme part is to be delivered to prisoners who are resident on the unit.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £329,450

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75231230 - Prison services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

UKD44 - Lancaster and Wyre

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Living Skills provision provides an accredited living skills programme, community living
and follow-up support in the community once released service

The aim of this provision is the reduction in repeat re-offending by the prisoners who
complete the intervention. There will be several intermediate outcomes, which illustrate the
three components of this provision: an accredited living skills programme, community living
and follow-up support in the community once released. It is important to note that the
community living part is not intended to be a Therapeutic Community (TC), but rather a
supported living experience that shares elements of both a democratic and hierarchical TC.
The accredited programme part is to be delivered to prisoners who are resident on the unit.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 year

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract is light touch and under the threshold for advertisement in OJEU.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kainos Community

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £329,450



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry ofJustice

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T09:37:53+0100
	TCPDF




